
Heartland Ladies 
Ladies

No. Name 1000 500 1500 Points

1 14 Grace Chun 1000 1000 800 2800

2 49 Caroline Anderson 800 800 1000 2600

3 30 Michelle Yi 512 640 640 1792

4 41 Carly Elliott 640 512 512 1664

5 56 Maddie Reisman 410 410 410 1230

6 25 Meena Rose 328 328 328 984

Heartland Men Men
No. Name 1000 500 1500 Points

1 48 Jing-Kye Yen 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 15 Hira Hanson 640 800 800 2240

3 42 Christian Kim 800 640 640 2080

4 82 Gannon Graf 512 512 512 1536

5 23 Sean Shuai 410 410 262 1082

6 55 Sam Habecker 328 328 210 866

7 84 Sean Lippa 210 210 410 830

8 59 John Schnor 168 262 328 758

9 31 Ryan Shane 262 0 262

10 50 Lucas Koo 0

10 40 Peter Groseclose 0

Icicles Men
No. Name 777 500 1000 Points

1 58 George Harkenrider 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 13 Eddie Kim 800 800 800 2400
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3 36 Gavin Hall 512 640 640 1792

4 6 Lonnie Amos 640 512 512 1664

5 38 Lawrence Dailey 410 410 262 1082

6 22 Stephen Lawrie 328 328 328 984

7 70 Richard Williams 210 262 410 882

8 80 Sean Baran 262 210 210 682

Snowmen Men
No. Name 777 500 1000 Points

1 29 Dohyung Kim 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 101 Drew Harmon 800 800 410 2010

3 7 Craig Halliday 512 512 800 1824

4 88 Christian Fischer 640 640 512 1792

5 39 Paul Volz 328 410 640 1378

6 54 Patrick Neorr 410 328 328 1066

7 73 Arthur Schmiedl 262 262 262 786

8 85 Elijah Abdella 210 168 210 588

9 78 Kevin Graf 168 210 168 546

Reindeer Men
No. Name 777 500 1000 Points

1 53 Andrew Lengkong 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 8 Rory O'Brien 800 328 800 1928

3 96 Gabriel Hasselback 210 800 410 1420

4 16 Gregory Britt 640 410 262 1312

5 71 Ishan Dixit 328 640 328 1296

6 90 Charlie Putnam 512 168 512 1192

7 47 Joseph Britt 262 262 640 1164

8 93 Paul Prokhorov 168 512 168 848

12/7/2019 6:53:19 PM

2019 OHIO INVITATIONAL - 
HEARTLAND MEET
Overall results



9 81 Matteo Capodivacca 410 134 134 678

10 21 Giovanni Alavi 0 210 210 420

Polar Bears Ladies
No. Name 777 500 1000 Points

1 26 Alexa Fischer 800 1000 1000 2800

2 37 Necole Zayatz 1000 800 800 2600

3 12 Emma Clay 410 640 512 1562

3 5 Judith Smouter 512 410 640 1562

5 67 Sydney Koons 262 512 410 1184

6 69 Laura Alexander 328 328 328 984

7 4 Beth Manning 640 262 0 902

8 79 Margo Burke 210 210 262 682

Penguins Men
No. Name 500 333 1000 Points

1 61 Benjamin Sullivan 1000 800 800 2600

2 94 Kyungeun Jang 328 1000 640 1968

3 91 Sydney Wong 800 640 410 1850

4 17 Ethan Lam 640 168 1000 1808

5 32 Henry Lange 328 512 512 1352

6 2 Brooke Derheimer 262 410 262 934

7 24 David Chun 210 328 328 866

8 77 Emma Lipa 134 210 210 554

9 99 Wesley Jones 168 262 107 537

10 89 John Paul Manning 107 107 168 382

11 103 Zayda Greczkowski 86 134 134 354

12 65 Audrey Lengkong 328 0 0 328
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Jingle Bells Men
No. Name 500 333 777 Points

1 66 Ben Clendenning 800 800 1000 2600

2 46 Marta Meehan 640 1000 410 2050

3 95 Jeremy Sapola 1000 640 328 1968

4 28 Kyle Kolat 328 410 800 1538

5 102 Christopher Monahan 512 328 512 1352

6 92 Alice Chen 262 262 640 1164

7 57 Daniel Lust 410 512 107 1029

8 3 Owen Rodgers 210 210 262 682

9 100 Lisa Taniguchi 107 168 210 485

10 68 Peter Prokhorov 168 107 168 443

11 74 Ian Fischer 134 134 86 354

12 97 Jillian Davies 86 44 134 264

13 11 Desmond Thatcher 55 86 69 210

14 35 Daniel O'Brien 69 55 55 179

15 19 Ceili Neorr 44 69 44 157

Elves Men
No. Name 500 333 777 Points

1 83 Quinn Derheimer 1000 800 1000 2800

2 9 Samir Ouchikh 800 410 800 2010

3 87 Isabella Chen 512 1000 410 1922

4 34 Ethan Lin 410 640 640 1690

5 52 Ariel Chun 640 512 328 1480

6 72 Gabriel Shoykhet 262 262 512 1036

7 10 Sofia Koons 328 328 262 918

8 18 Gabriel Rillotta 168 210 210 588

9 104 Frank Stump 210 168 107 485
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10 63 Kosuke Tomori-Carrier 134 107 168 409

11 107 Kento Taniguchi 107 134 86 327

12 27 Shane Miller 86 86 134 306

Candy Canes Men
No. Name 333 222 444 Points

1 105 Addison Yarosh 1000 800 1000 2800

2 43 Hasan Campion 640 1000 800 2440

3 33 Veronica Sullivan 800 410 640 1850

4 45 Barbara Smith 512 640 410 1562

5 106 Joel Kittredge 328 512 512 1352

6 44 Bryan Wang 262 328 262 852

7 62 Elliana Cho 210 210 328 748

8 64 Dorothy Bennett 410 86 210 706

9 20 Madeline Koons 168 107 168 443

10 60 Colin Miner 134 262 0 396

11 51 Kyle Erickson 107 168 107 382

12 75 Milo Ventura 44 134 134 312

13 1 Jaken Lee 86 69 86 241

14 86 Keara Stump 69 55 69 193

15 76 Cailin Walsh 55 44 0 99
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Event 1 - Heartland Ladies F 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3

49
30
56

Caroline Anderson
Michelle Yi
Maddie Reisman

1:48.280
1:48.320
1:50.520

Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3

14
41
25

Grace Chun
Carly Elliott
Meena Rose

1:45.910
1:47.360
1:55.110

Q
Q

Event 2 - Heartland Men M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN
DNS

82
42
84
31
40

Gannon Graf
Christian Kim
Sean Lippa
Ryan Shane
Peter Groseclose

1:43.880
1:44.080
1:46.370
-
-

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

48
15
23
59
55

Jing-Kye Yen
Hira Hanson
Sean Shuai
John Schnor
Sam Habecker

1:36.530
1:36.700
1:36.930
1:37.720
1:41.210

Q
Q
Q

Event 3 - Icicles M 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

6
36
38
70

Lonnie Amos
Gavin Hall
Lawrence Dailey
Richard Williams

1:30.350
1:30.420
1:30.790
1:36.070

Q
Q
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No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

58
13
22
80

George Harkenrider
Eddie Kim
Stephen Lawrie
Sean Baran

1:27.970
1:28.540
1:32.190
1:38.270

Q
Q

Event 4 - Snowmen M 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

29
101
54
73
78

Dohyung Kim
Drew Harmon
Patrick Neorr
Arthur Schmiedl
Kevin Graf

1:33.140
1:37.170
1:45.760
1:51.770
2:07.040

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

88
7
39
85

Christian Fischer
Craig Halliday
Paul Volz
Elijah Abdella

1:39.330
1:42.250
1:45.830
1:56.790

Q
Q

Event 5 - Reindeer M 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
DNS

53
81
90
96
21

Andrew Lengkong
Matteo Capodivacca
Charlie Putnam
Gabriel Hasselback
Giovanni Alavi

1:21.270
1:29.080
1:30.900
1:40.930
-

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
PEN

8
71
16
93
47

Rory O'Brien
Ishan Dixit
Gregory Britt
Paul Prokhorov
Joseph Britt

1:23.510
1:26.480
1:26.790
1:28.840
-

Q
Q
Q
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Event 6 - Polar Bears F 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

37
4
12
67

Necole Zayatz
Beth Manning
Emma Clay
Sydney Koons

1:38.600
1:45.870
1:45.920
1:46.520

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

26
5
69
79

Alexa Fischer
Judith Smouter
Laura Alexander
Margo Burke

1:36.230
1:36.480
1:46.030
1:59.800

Q
Q

Event 7 - Penguins M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

17
61
91
2
24
77

Ethan Lam
Benjamin Sullivan
Sydney Wong
Brooke Derheimer
David Chun
Emma Lipa

50.710
50.850
52.140
53.470
55.950
56.000

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

94
32
65
99
89
103

Kyungeun Jang
Henry Lange
Audrey Lengkong
Wesley Jones
John Paul Manning
Zayda Greczkowski

50.800
52.060
52.230
56.200
56.410
58.750

Q
Q
Q

Event 8 - Jingle Bells M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds
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No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

66
57
46
74
11

Ben Clendenning
Daniel Lust
Marta Meehan
Ian Fischer
Desmond Thatcher

1:01.270
1:02.390
1:02.690
1:09.030
1:14.230

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

102
3
92
97
100

Christopher Monahan
Owen Rodgers
Alice Chen
Jillian Davies
Lisa Taniguchi

1:03.350
1:03.480
1:03.530
1:12.180
1:13.470

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

95
28
68
35
19

Jeremy Sapola
Kyle Kolat
Peter Prokhorov
Daniel O'Brien
Ceili Neorr

1:01.910
1:03.530
1:11.570
1:12.200
1:18.620

Q

Event 9 - Elves M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

87
34
107
63

Isabella Chen
Ethan Lin
Kento Taniguchi
Kosuke Tomori-Carrier

53.920
56.930
1:11.270
-

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

52
18
72
27

Ariel Chun
Gabriel Rillotta
Gabriel Shoykhet
Shane Miller

55.710
1:03.150
1:03.390
1:11.670

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4

83
9
10
104

Quinn Derheimer
Samir Ouchikh
Sofia Koons
Frank Stump

53.600
53.770
1:00.570
1:09.040

Q
Q

Event 10 - Candy Canes M 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

105
45
20
75
86

Addison Yarosh
Barbara Smith
Madeline Koons
Milo Ventura
Keara Stump

45.670
50.690
51.200
55.690
1:14.930

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

33
43
106
60
1

Veronica Sullivan
Hasan Campion
Joel Kittredge
Colin Miner
Jaken Lee

48.160
48.680
52.300
52.810
1:00.540

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

64
62
44
51
76

Dorothy Bennett
Elliana Cho
Bryan Wang
Kyle Erickson
Cailin Walsh

54.210
55.230
55.350
56.810
1:18.440

Q

Event 11 - Heartland Ladies F 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3

14
49
41

Grace Chun
Caroline Anderson
Carly Elliott

1:43.820
1:43.920
1:47.550

1000
800
640

No. Final B Time Points

4
5
6

30
56
25

Michelle Yi
Maddie Reisman
Meena Rose

1:46.970
1:47.550
1:53.420

512
410
328
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Event 12 - Heartland Men M 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

48
42
15
82
23

Jing-Kye Yen
Christian Kim
Hira Hanson
Gannon Graf
Sean Shuai

1:32.800
1:34.250
1:35.820
1:37.920
1:38.370

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
PEN

55
31
84
59

Sam Habecker
Ryan Shane
Sean Lippa
John Schnor

1:42.850
1:45.170
1:47.320
-

328
262
210
168

Event 13 - Icicles M 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

58
13
6
36

George Harkenrider
Eddie Kim
Lonnie Amos
Gavin Hall

1:25.820
1:26.780
1:28.010
1:44.510

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
PEN

38
22
80
70

Lawrence Dailey
Stephen Lawrie
Sean Baran
Richard Williams

1:31.760
1:32.390
1:51.270
-

410
328
262
210

Event 14 - Snowmen M 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

29
101
88
7
54

Dohyung Kim
Drew Harmon
Christian Fischer
Craig Halliday
Patrick Neorr

1:33.700
1:33.970
1:35.640
1:39.520
1:47.190

1000
800
640
512
410
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No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

39
73
85
78

Paul Volz
Arthur Schmiedl
Elijah Abdella
Kevin Graf

1:43.030
1:48.090
1:56.950
2:02.070

328
262
210
168

Event 15 - Reindeer M 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

53
8
16
90
81
71

Andrew Lengkong
Rory O'Brien
Gregory Britt
Charlie Putnam
Matteo Capodivacca
Ishan Dixit

1:19.700
1:20.170
1:26.390
1:26.770
1:27.220
1:46.630

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9

47
96
93

Joseph Britt
Gabriel Hasselback
Paul Prokhorov

1:23.970
1:25.070
1:25.730

262
210
168

Event 16 - Polar Bears F 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
PEN

37
26
4
5

Necole Zayatz
Alexa Fischer
Beth Manning
Judith Smouter

1:35.320
1:41.230
1:49.350
-

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

12
69
67
79

Emma Clay
Laura Alexander
Sydney Koons
Margo Burke

1:44.790
1:45.260
1:48.870
1:59.850

410
328
262
210

Event 17 - Penguins M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
PEN
PEN
PEN

61
91
17
94
65
32

Benjamin Sullivan
Sydney Wong
Ethan Lam
Kyungeun Jang
Audrey Lengkong
Henry Lange

50.750
52.890
1:01.290
-
-
-

1000
800
640
328
328
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11
12

2
24
99
77
89
103

Brooke Derheimer
David Chun
Wesley Jones
Emma Lipa
John Paul Manning
Zayda Greczkowski

54.210
54.250
56.200
56.470
57.900
1:00.370

262
210
168
134
107
86

Event 18 - Jingle Bells M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

95
66
46
102
57

Jeremy Sapola
Ben Clendenning
Marta Meehan
Christopher Monahan
Daniel Lust

1:00.350
1:00.630
1:02.520
1:03.620
1:19.670

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

28
92
3
68
74

Kyle Kolat
Alice Chen
Owen Rodgers
Peter Prokhorov
Ian Fischer

1:02.580
1:03.130
1:04.110
1:07.870
1:08.190

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14
15

100
97
35
11
19

Lisa Taniguchi
Jillian Davies
Daniel O'Brien
Desmond Thatcher
Ceili Neorr

1:07.560
1:10.020
1:10.230
1:13.330
1:16.870

107
86
69
55
44

Event 19 - Elves M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
PEN

83
9
52
87
34

Quinn Derheimer
Samir Ouchikh
Ariel Chun
Isabella Chen
Ethan Lin

53.850
53.880
53.970
54.230
-

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
PEN

10
72
104
18

Sofia Koons
Gabriel Shoykhet
Frank Stump
Gabriel Rillotta

1:00.880
1:01.130
1:15.810
-

328
262
210
168

No. Final C Time Points

10
11
12

63
107
27

Kosuke Tomori-Carrier
Kento Taniguchi
Shane Miller

1:08.390
1:09.340
1:09.510

134
107
86

Event 20 - Candy Canes M 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

105
33
43
45
64

Addison Yarosh
Veronica Sullivan
Hasan Campion
Barbara Smith
Dorothy Bennett

44.170
46.220
52.440
59.770
1:02.790

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

106
44
62
20
60

Joel Kittredge
Bryan Wang
Elliana Cho
Madeline Koons
Colin Miner

48.270
50.510
50.610
1:01.150
1:02.150

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14
PEN

51
1
86
76
75

Kyle Erickson
Jaken Lee
Keara Stump
Cailin Walsh
Milo Ventura

55.290
57.320
1:14.750
1:18.090
-

107
86
69
55
44
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Event 21 - Heartland Ladies F 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3

49
41
25

Caroline Anderson
Carly Elliott
Meena Rose

50.450
52.840
53.080

Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3

14
30
56

Grace Chun
Michelle Yi
Maddie Reisman

50.710
51.350
54.840

Q
Q

Event 22 - Heartland Men M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

48
82
23
59
84

Jing-Kye Yen
Gannon Graf
Sean Shuai
John Schnor
Sean Lippa

45.010
46.360
46.480
46.660
49.820

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
DNS

15
42
55
31

Hira Hanson
Christian Kim
Sam Habecker
Ryan Shane

46.340
55.100
55.770
-

Q
Q

Event 23 - Icicles M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

13
6
80
22

Eddie Kim
Lonnie Amos
Sean Baran
Stephen Lawrie

55.910
57.700
1:03.320
1:04.300

Q
Q
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No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

58
36
38
70

George Harkenrider
Gavin Hall
Lawrence Dailey
Richard Williams

54.040
56.200
56.670
1:13.830

Q
Q

Event 24 - Snowmen M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

101
88
39
73

Drew Harmon
Christian Fischer
Paul Volz
Arthur Schmiedl

1:00.660
1:02.100
1:07.580
1:12.130

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

29
7
54
85
78

Dohyung Kim
Craig Halliday
Patrick Neorr
Elijah Abdella
Kevin Graf

57.700
1:04.930
1:07.970
1:11.780
1:18.350

Q
Q

Event 25 - Reindeer M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

16
71
21
47
8

Gregory Britt
Ishan Dixit
Giovanni Alavi
Joseph Britt
Rory O'Brien

54.040
54.440
56.920
57.770
1:02.330

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

53
96
93
90
81

Andrew Lengkong
Gabriel Hasselback
Paul Prokhorov
Charlie Putnam
Matteo Capodivacca

50.700
52.660
54.330
55.540
56.170

Q
Q
Q
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Event 26 - Polar Bears F 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

37
12
5
79

Necole Zayatz
Emma Clay
Judith Smouter
Margo Burke

1:02.710
1:04.900
1:08.500
1:13.520

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

26
67
4
69

Alexa Fischer
Sydney Koons
Beth Manning
Laura Alexander

59.610
1:08.430
1:20.170
-

Q
Q

Event 27 - Penguins M 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
DNS

91
24
89
65

Sydney Wong
David Chun
John Paul Manning
Audrey Lengkong

34.540
37.450
38.810
-

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

94
99
77
17

Kyungeun Jang
Wesley Jones
Emma Lipa
Ethan Lam

34.470
38.560
38.630
40.430

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

61
32
2
103

Benjamin Sullivan
Henry Lange
Brooke Derheimer
Zayda Greczkowski

33.950
35.340
36.030
39.910

Q
Q

Event 28 - Jingle Bells M 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds
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No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

46
102
74
68
19

Marta Meehan
Christopher Monahan
Ian Fischer
Peter Prokhorov
Ceili Neorr

41.600
43.160
44.260
44.970
49.430

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

28
95
92
97
35

Kyle Kolat
Jeremy Sapola
Alice Chen
Jillian Davies
Daniel O'Brien

41.220
41.920
42.850
46.830
48.460

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

66
57
3
100
11

Ben Clendenning
Daniel Lust
Owen Rodgers
Lisa Taniguchi
Desmond Thatcher

40.780
42.400
44.060
44.470
53.410

Q
Q

Event 29 - Elves M 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

52
87
18
63

Ariel Chun
Isabella Chen
Gabriel Rillotta
Kosuke Tomori-Carrier

36.570
36.720
42.140
46.470

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

34
9
104
107

Ethan Lin
Samir Ouchikh
Frank Stump
Kento Taniguchi

38.090
38.240
44.210
45.570

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4

83
10
72
27

Quinn Derheimer
Sofia Koons
Gabriel Shoykhet
Shane Miller

36.600
41.070
41.660
47.390

Q

Event 30 - Candy Canes M 222 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

33
62
51
64
76

Veronica Sullivan
Elliana Cho
Kyle Erickson
Dorothy Bennett
Cailin Walsh

32.920
34.730
37.090
37.510
54.730

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

105
106
44
1
86

Addison Yarosh
Joel Kittredge
Bryan Wang
Jaken Lee
Keara Stump

30.390
31.850
33.760
37.690
47.270

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

43
45
60
75
20

Hasan Campion
Barbara Smith
Colin Miner
Milo Ventura
Madeline Koons

32.010
33.570
36.800
37.210
37.590

Q
Q

Event 31 - Heartland Ladies F 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3

14
49
30

Grace Chun
Caroline Anderson
Michelle Yi

49.170
49.470
51.630

1000
800
640

No. Final B Time Points

4
5
PEN

41
56
25

Carly Elliott
Maddie Reisman
Meena Rose

52.780
53.090
-

512
410
328
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Event 32 - Heartland Men M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

48
15
42
82
23

Jing-Kye Yen
Hira Hanson
Christian Kim
Gannon Graf
Sean Shuai

44.920
45.260
45.470
47.730
48.670

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8

55
59
84

Sam Habecker
John Schnor
Sean Lippa

48.020
48.130
50.080

328
262
210

Event 33 - Icicles M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

58
13
36
6

George Harkenrider
Eddie Kim
Gavin Hall
Lonnie Amos

53.510
54.910
56.120
56.350

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

38
22
70
80

Lawrence Dailey
Stephen Lawrie
Richard Williams
Sean Baran

58.280
58.480
59.570
1:04.180

410
328
262
210

Event 34 - Snowmen M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

29
101
88
7
39

Dohyung Kim
Drew Harmon
Christian Fischer
Craig Halliday
Paul Volz

57.480
59.720
1:01.890
1:02.350
1:07.030

1000
800
640
512
410
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No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

54
73
78
85

Patrick Neorr
Arthur Schmiedl
Kevin Graf
Elijah Abdella

1:07.280
1:08.900
1:19.490
1:39.750

328
262
210
168

Event 35 - Reindeer M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

53
96
71
93
16

Andrew Lengkong
Gabriel Hasselback
Ishan Dixit
Paul Prokhorov
Gregory Britt

50.570
53.250
55.090
55.730
1:03.130

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

8
47
21
90
81

Rory O'Brien
Joseph Britt
Giovanni Alavi
Charlie Putnam
Matteo Capodivacca

53.800
54.060
55.260
55.510
1:03.870

328
262
210
168
134

Event 36 - Polar Bears F 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

26
37
12
67

Alexa Fischer
Necole Zayatz
Emma Clay
Sydney Koons

58.510
1:01.300
1:05.720
1:17.430

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

5
69
4
79

Judith Smouter
Laura Alexander
Beth Manning
Margo Burke

1:00.860
1:08.550
1:14.030
1:14.810

410
328
262
210

Event 37 - Penguins M 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4

94
61
91
32

Kyungeun Jang
Benjamin Sullivan
Sydney Wong
Henry Lange

33.500
33.530
34.020
34.430

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

2
24
99
77

Brooke Derheimer
David Chun
Wesley Jones
Emma Lipa

36.900
37.240
38.400
38.560

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11

17
103
89

Ethan Lam
Zayda Greczkowski
John Paul Manning

33.450
40.540
48.960

168
134
107

Event 38 - Jingle Bells M 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

46
66
95
57
28

Marta Meehan
Ben Clendenning
Jeremy Sapola
Daniel Lust
Kyle Kolat

39.770
40.000
40.350
41.670
42.070

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
DNS

102
92
3
100
74

Christopher Monahan
Alice Chen
Owen Rodgers
Lisa Taniguchi
Ian Fischer

42.530
42.540
43.230
45.140
-

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14
15

68
11
19
35
97

Peter Prokhorov
Desmond Thatcher
Ceili Neorr
Daniel O'Brien
Jillian Davies

44.480
48.330
49.950
50.130
53.290

107
86
69
55
44

Event 39 - Elves M 333 meters Finals
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No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
PEN

87
83
34
52

Isabella Chen
Quinn Derheimer
Ethan Lin
Ariel Chun

36.030
36.490
37.650
-

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

9
10
72
18

Samir Ouchikh
Sofia Koons
Gabriel Shoykhet
Gabriel Rillotta

37.900
40.780
41.070
41.280

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

104
107
63
27

Frank Stump
Kento Taniguchi
Kosuke Tomori-Carrier
Shane Miller

43.580
44.520
44.940
45.670

168
134
107
86

Event 40 - Candy Canes M 222 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
PEN

43
105
45
106
33

Hasan Campion
Addison Yarosh
Barbara Smith
Joel Kittredge
Veronica Sullivan

32.050
32.230
34.950
41.070
-

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

44
60
62
51
75

Bryan Wang
Colin Miner
Elliana Cho
Kyle Erickson
Milo Ventura

33.480
36.240
36.450
37.450
38.000

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points
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11
12
13
14
15

20
64
1
86
76

Madeline Koons
Dorothy Bennett
Jaken Lee
Keara Stump
Cailin Walsh

34.680
36.690
37.800
50.470
51.290

107
86
69
55
44

Event 41 - Heartland Ladies F 1500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 6 and 1 fastest 7ths

No. Heat 1 of 1 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

14
49
30
41
56
25

Grace Chun
Caroline Anderson
Michelle Yi
Carly Elliott
Maddie Reisman
Meena Rose

3:05.600
3:05.850
3:05.980
3:06.070
3:06.570
3:07.830

Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q

Event 42 - Heartland Men M 1500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

42
15
59
55

Christian Kim
Hira Hanson
John Schnor
Sam Habecker

2:42.580
2:42.900
2:45.100
2:51.670

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
ADV
PEN

48
84
82
23

Jing-Kye Yen
Sean Lippa
Gannon Graf
Sean Shuai

2:39.040
2:43.950
3:02.800
-

Q
Q
Q

Event 43 - Icicles M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

12/7/2019 6:52:09 PM

2019 OHIO 
INVITATIONAL - 
HEARTLAND MEET

19 of 27



1
2
3
4

36
13
22
70

Gavin Hall
Eddie Kim
Stephen Lawrie
Richard Williams

1:55.100
1:55.190
1:59.990
2:00.340

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

58
6
38
80

George Harkenrider
Lonnie Amos
Lawrence Dailey
Sean Baran

1:54.790
1:57.310
2:03.670
2:11.300

Q
Q

Event 44 - Snowmen M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

101
88
39
73

Drew Harmon
Christian Fischer
Paul Volz
Arthur Schmiedl

2:08.700
2:10.420
2:18.720
2:32.120

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

29
7
54
85
78

Dohyung Kim
Craig Halliday
Patrick Neorr
Elijah Abdella
Kevin Graf

2:10.200
2:15.220
2:21.060
2:36.260
2:43.720

Q
Q

Event 45 - Reindeer M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

8
90
16
21
93

Rory O'Brien
Charlie Putnam
Gregory Britt
Giovanni Alavi
Paul Prokhorov

1:52.280
1:55.170
1:55.970
1:56.350
1:56.490

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4
5

53
96
47
71
81

Andrew Lengkong
Gabriel Hasselback
Joseph Britt
Ishan Dixit
Matteo Capodivacca

1:45.330
1:48.240
1:52.740
1:53.490
1:56.260

Q
Q
Q

Event 46 - Polar Bears F 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

37
12
69
67

Necole Zayatz
Emma Clay
Laura Alexander
Sydney Koons

2:08.040
2:13.710
2:16.070
2:16.230

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
DNS

26
5
79
4

Alexa Fischer
Judith Smouter
Margo Burke
Beth Manning

2:02.090
2:02.330
2:15.570
-

Q
Q

Event 47 - Penguins M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
DNS

94
91
24
2
103
65

Kyungeun Jang
Sydney Wong
David Chun
Brooke Derheimer
Zayda Greczkowski
Audrey Lengkong

1:48.700
1:51.850
1:54.110
1:56.480
2:10.600
-

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

17
61
32
77
99
89

Ethan Lam
Benjamin Sullivan
Henry Lange
Emma Lipa
Wesley Jones
John Paul Manning

1:49.590
1:49.780
1:51.330
1:58.830
2:01.090
2:01.350

Q
Q
Q
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Event 48 - Jingle Bells M 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

102
3
95
35
74

Christopher Monahan
Owen Rodgers
Jeremy Sapola
Daniel O'Brien
Ian Fischer

1:43.010
1:43.480
1:51.670
1:54.420
1:59.230

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

46
28
92
97
11

Marta Meehan
Kyle Kolat
Alice Chen
Jillian Davies
Desmond Thatcher

1:38.760
1:40.020
1:40.390
1:53.430
2:02.890

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
PEN

66
100
68
19
57

Ben Clendenning
Lisa Taniguchi
Peter Prokhorov
Ceili Neorr
Daniel Lust

1:41.460
1:46.110
1:50.640
2:06.800
-

Q

Event 49 - Elves M 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

52
83
34
18
104
27

Ariel Chun
Quinn Derheimer
Ethan Lin
Gabriel Rillotta
Frank Stump
Shane Miller

1:25.630
1:25.720
1:29.480
1:39.290
1:44.830
1:45.160

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4
5
6

87
9
72
10
63
107

Isabella Chen
Samir Ouchikh
Gabriel Shoykhet
Sofia Koons
Kosuke Tomori-Carrier
Kento Taniguchi

1:28.150
1:30.810
1:35.900
1:36.040
1:49.870
2:01.580

Q
Q
Q

Event 50 - Candy Canes M 444 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

43
106
62
51
86

Hasan Campion
Joel Kittredge
Elliana Cho
Kyle Erickson
Keara Stump

1:03.140
1:03.450
1:03.700
1:17.290
1:49.450

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
DNS

33
45
20
60
76

Veronica Sullivan
Barbara Smith
Madeline Koons
Colin Miner
Cailin Walsh

1:01.080
1:02.920
1:12.930
1:13.370
-

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

105
44
64
75
1

Addison Yarosh
Bryan Wang
Dorothy Bennett
Milo Ventura
Jaken Lee

1:02.800
1:08.740
1:12.360
1:12.590
1:29.070

Q

Event 51 - Heartland Ladies F 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

49
14
30
41
56
25

Caroline Anderson
Grace Chun
Michelle Yi
Carly Elliott
Maddie Reisman
Meena Rose

2:46.100
2:46.230
2:46.760
2:53.690
2:54.860
2:58.300

1000
800
640
512
410
328
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Event 52 - Heartland Men M 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

48
15
42
82
84

Jing-Kye Yen
Hira Hanson
Christian Kim
Gannon Graf
Sean Lippa

2:49.390
2:50.560
2:50.770
2:53.520
2:56.280

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8

59
23
55

John Schnor
Sean Shuai
Sam Habecker

2:40.760
2:40.870
2:45.240

328
262
210

Event 53 - Icicles M 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

58
13
36
6

George Harkenrider
Eddie Kim
Gavin Hall
Lonnie Amos

1:51.230
1:51.720
1:52.320
1:53.090

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

70
22
38
80

Richard Williams
Stephen Lawrie
Lawrence Dailey
Sean Baran

2:04.970
2:05.430
2:06.010
2:09.470

410
328
262
210

Event 54 - Snowmen M 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
PEN

29
7
39
88
101

Dohyung Kim
Craig Halliday
Paul Volz
Christian Fischer
Drew Harmon

2:08.480
2:10.910
2:15.510
2:33.110
2:36.730

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points
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6
7
8
9

54
73
85
78

Patrick Neorr
Arthur Schmiedl
Elijah Abdella
Kevin Graf

2:19.400
2:24.980
2:43.360
2:57.290

328
262
210
168

Event 55 - Reindeer M 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

53
8
47
90
96

Andrew Lengkong
Rory O'Brien
Joseph Britt
Charlie Putnam
Gabriel Hasselback

1:45.340
1:47.820
1:51.320
1:55.780
-

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

71
16
21
93
81

Ishan Dixit
Gregory Britt
Giovanni Alavi
Paul Prokhorov
Matteo Capodivacca

1:52.950
1:53.900
1:54.360
1:54.790
1:55.800

328
262
210
168
134

Event 56 - Polar Bears F 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

26
37
5
12

Alexa Fischer
Necole Zayatz
Judith Smouter
Emma Clay

2:00.520
2:04.710
2:13.250
2:20.930

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7

67
69
79

Sydney Koons
Laura Alexander
Margo Burke

2:17.910
2:19.830
2:44.620

410
328
262

Event 57 - Penguins M 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
5
6

17
61
94
32
91
24

Ethan Lam
Benjamin Sullivan
Kyungeun Jang
Henry Lange
Sydney Wong
David Chun

1:45.960
1:46.210
1:47.830
1:51.390
1:52.270
2:06.240

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
PEN

2
77
89
103
99

Brooke Derheimer
Emma Lipa
John Paul Manning
Zayda Greczkowski
Wesley Jones

1:54.900
1:56.200
2:01.880
2:06.470
-

262
210
168
134
107

Event 58 - Jingle Bells M 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

66
28
92
102
46

Ben Clendenning
Kyle Kolat
Alice Chen
Christopher Monahan
Marta Meehan

1:36.270
1:36.990
1:38.260
1:42.660
1:49.090

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

95
3
100
68
97

Jeremy Sapola
Owen Rodgers
Lisa Taniguchi
Peter Prokhorov
Jillian Davies

1:40.010
1:42.060
1:44.170
1:49.870
2:15.150

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14
15

57
74
11
35
19

Daniel Lust
Ian Fischer
Desmond Thatcher
Daniel O'Brien
Ceili Neorr

1:46.730
1:46.980
1:53.070
1:53.330
2:09.870

107
86
69
55
44

Event 59 - Elves M 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
5
PEN

83
9
34
72
87
52

Quinn Derheimer
Samir Ouchikh
Ethan Lin
Gabriel Shoykhet
Isabella Chen
Ariel Chun

1:24.390
1:25.190
1:29.390
1:37.540
1:38.720
-

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11
12

10
18
63
27
104
107

Sofia Koons
Gabriel Rillotta
Kosuke Tomori-Carrier
Shane Miller
Frank Stump
Kento Taniguchi

1:37.760
1:41.270
1:47.170
1:50.020
1:55.440
1:56.760

262
210
168
134
107
86

Event 60 - Candy Canes M 444 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

105
43
33
106
45

Addison Yarosh
Hasan Campion
Veronica Sullivan
Joel Kittredge
Barbara Smith

1:01.170
1:02.490
1:02.740
1:07.230
1:16.950

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

62
44
64
20
75

Elliana Cho
Bryan Wang
Dorothy Bennett
Madeline Koons
Milo Ventura

1:02.270
1:04.880
1:09.700
1:09.880
1:15.650

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14

51
1
86
-1

Kyle Erickson
Jaken Lee
Keara Stump

1:13.580
1:19.590
1:48.450
-

107
86
69
55
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Heartland Ladies Ladies
No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 14 Grace Chun 1:43.820

2 49 Caroline Anderson 1:43.920

3 30 Michelle Yi 1:46.970

4 41 Carly Elliott 1:47.360

5 56 Maddie Reisman 1:47.550

6 25 Meena Rose 1:53.420

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 14 Grace Chun 49.170

2 49 Caroline Anderson 49.470

3 30 Michelle Yi 51.350

4 41 Carly Elliott 52.780

5 25 Meena Rose 53.080

6 56 Maddie Reisman 53.090

No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 49 Caroline Anderson 2:46.10

2 14 Grace Chun 2:46.230

3 30 Michelle Yi 2:46.760

4 41 Carly Elliott 2:53.690

5 56 Maddie Reisman 2:54.860

6 25 Meena Rose 2:58.30

Heartland Men Men
No. 1000 Meters Best Time
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1 48 Jing-Kye Yen 1:32.80

2 42 Christian Kim 1:34.250

3 15 Hira Hanson 1:35.820

4 23 Sean Shuai 1:36.930

5 59 John Schnor 1:37.720

6 82 Gannon Graf 1:37.920

7 55 Sam Habecker 1:41.210

8 31 Ryan Shane 1:45.170

9 84 Sean Lippa 1:46.370

10 40 Peter Groseclose -

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 48 Jing-Kye Yen 44.920

2 15 Hira Hanson 45.260

3 42 Christian Kim 45.470

4 82 Gannon Graf 46.360

5 23 Sean Shuai 46.480

6 59 John Schnor 46.660

7 55 Sam Habecker 48.020

8 84 Sean Lippa 49.820

9 31 Ryan Shane -

No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 48 Jing-Kye Yen 2:39.040

2 59 John Schnor 2:40.760

3 23 Sean Shuai 2:40.870

4 42 Christian Kim 2:42.580

5 15 Hira Hanson 2:42.90

6 84 Sean Lippa 2:43.950

7 55 Sam Habecker 2:45.240

8 82 Gannon Graf 2:53.520
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Icicles Men
No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 58 George Harkenrider 1:25.820

2 13 Eddie Kim 1:26.780

3 6 Lonnie Amos 1:28.010

4 36 Gavin Hall 1:30.420

5 38 Lawrence Dailey 1:30.790

6 22 Stephen Lawrie 1:32.190

7 70 Richard Williams 1:36.070

8 80 Sean Baran 1:38.270

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 58 George Harkenrider 53.510

2 13 Eddie Kim 54.910

3 36 Gavin Hall 56.120

4 6 Lonnie Amos 56.350

5 38 Lawrence Dailey 56.670

6 22 Stephen Lawrie 58.480

7 70 Richard Williams 59.570

8 80 Sean Baran 1:03.320

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 58 George Harkenrider 1:51.230

2 13 Eddie Kim 1:51.720

3 36 Gavin Hall 1:52.320

4 6 Lonnie Amos 1:53.090

5 22 Stephen Lawrie 1:59.990
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6 70 Richard Williams 2:00.340

7 38 Lawrence Dailey 2:03.670

8 80 Sean Baran 2:09.470

Snowmen Men
No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 29 Dohyung Kim 1:33.140

2 101 Drew Harmon 1:33.970

3 88 Christian Fischer 1:35.640

4 7 Craig Halliday 1:39.520

5 39 Paul Volz 1:43.030

6 54 Patrick Neorr 1:45.760

7 73 Arthur Schmiedl 1:48.090

8 85 Elijah Abdella 1:56.790

9 78 Kevin Graf 2:02.070

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 29 Dohyung Kim 57.480

2 101 Drew Harmon 59.720

3 88 Christian Fischer 1:01.890

4 7 Craig Halliday 1:02.350

5 39 Paul Volz 1:07.030

6 54 Patrick Neorr 1:07.280

7 73 Arthur Schmiedl 1:08.90

8 85 Elijah Abdella 1:11.780

9 78 Kevin Graf 1:18.350

No. 1000 Meters Best Time
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1 29 Dohyung Kim 2:08.480

2 101 Drew Harmon 2:08.70

3 88 Christian Fischer 2:10.420

4 7 Craig Halliday 2:10.910

5 39 Paul Volz 2:15.510

6 54 Patrick Neorr 2:19.40

7 73 Arthur Schmiedl 2:24.980

8 85 Elijah Abdella 2:36.260

9 78 Kevin Graf 2:43.720

Reindeer Men
No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 53 Andrew Lengkong 1:19.70

2 8 Rory O'Brien 1:20.170

3 47 Joseph Britt 1:23.970

4 96 Gabriel Hasselback 1:25.070

5 93 Paul Prokhorov 1:25.730

6 16 Gregory Britt 1:26.390

7 71 Ishan Dixit 1:26.480

8 90 Charlie Putnam 1:26.770

9 81 Matteo Capodivacca 1:27.220

10 21 Giovanni Alavi -

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 53 Andrew Lengkong 50.570

2 96 Gabriel Hasselback 52.660

3 8 Rory O'Brien 53.80

4 16 Gregory Britt 54.040
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5 47 Joseph Britt 54.060

6 93 Paul Prokhorov 54.330

7 71 Ishan Dixit 54.440

8 21 Giovanni Alavi 55.260

9 90 Charlie Putnam 55.510

10 81 Matteo Capodivacca 56.170

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 53 Andrew Lengkong 1:45.330

2 8 Rory O'Brien 1:47.820

3 96 Gabriel Hasselback 1:48.240

4 47 Joseph Britt 1:51.320

5 71 Ishan Dixit 1:52.950

6 16 Gregory Britt 1:53.90

7 21 Giovanni Alavi 1:54.360

8 93 Paul Prokhorov 1:54.790

9 90 Charlie Putnam 1:55.170

10 81 Matteo Capodivacca 1:55.80

Polar Bears Ladies
No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 37 Necole Zayatz 1:35.320

2 26 Alexa Fischer 1:36.230

3 5 Judith Smouter 1:36.480

4 12 Emma Clay 1:44.790

5 69 Laura Alexander 1:45.260

6 4 Beth Manning 1:45.870
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7 67 Sydney Koons 1:46.520

8 79 Margo Burke 1:59.80

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 26 Alexa Fischer 58.510

2 5 Judith Smouter 1:00.860

3 37 Necole Zayatz 1:01.30

4 12 Emma Clay 1:04.90

5 67 Sydney Koons 1:08.430

6 69 Laura Alexander 1:08.550

7 79 Margo Burke 1:13.520

8 4 Beth Manning 1:14.030

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 26 Alexa Fischer 2:00.520

2 5 Judith Smouter 2:02.330

3 37 Necole Zayatz 2:04.710

4 12 Emma Clay 2:13.710

5 79 Margo Burke 2:15.570

6 69 Laura Alexander 2:16.070

7 67 Sydney Koons 2:16.230

8 4 Beth Manning -

Penguins Men
No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 17 Ethan Lam 50.710

2 61 Benjamin Sullivan 50.750

3 94 Kyungeun Jang 50.80

4 32 Henry Lange 52.060
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5 91 Sydney Wong 52.140

6 65 Audrey Lengkong 52.230

7 2 Brooke Derheimer 53.470

8 24 David Chun 54.250

9 77 Emma Lipa 56.00

10 99 Wesley Jones 56.20

11 89 John Paul Manning 56.410

12 103 Zayda Greczkowski 58.750

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 17 Ethan Lam 33.450

2 94 Kyungeun Jang 33.50

3 61 Benjamin Sullivan 33.530

4 91 Sydney Wong 34.020

5 32 Henry Lange 34.430

6 2 Brooke Derheimer 36.030

7 24 David Chun 37.240

8 99 Wesley Jones 38.40

9 77 Emma Lipa 38.560

10 89 John Paul Manning 38.810

11 103 Zayda Greczkowski 39.910

12 65 Audrey Lengkong -

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 17 Ethan Lam 1:45.960

2 61 Benjamin Sullivan 1:46.210

3 94 Kyungeun Jang 1:47.830

4 32 Henry Lange 1:51.330

5 91 Sydney Wong 1:51.850

6 24 David Chun 1:54.110

7 2 Brooke Derheimer 1:54.90
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8 77 Emma Lipa 1:56.20

9 99 Wesley Jones 2:01.090

10 89 John Paul Manning 2:01.350

11 103 Zayda Greczkowski 2:06.470

12 65 Audrey Lengkong -

Jingle Bells Men
No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 95 Jeremy Sapola 1:00.350

2 66 Ben Clendenning 1:00.630

3 57 Daniel Lust 1:02.390

4 46 Marta Meehan 1:02.520

5 28 Kyle Kolat 1:02.580

6 92 Alice Chen 1:03.130

7 102 Christopher Monahan 1:03.350

8 3 Owen Rodgers 1:03.480

9 100 Lisa Taniguchi 1:07.560

10 68 Peter Prokhorov 1:07.870

11 74 Ian Fischer 1:08.190

12 97 Jillian Davies 1:10.020

13 35 Daniel O'Brien 1:10.230

14 11 Desmond Thatcher 1:13.330

15 19 Ceili Neorr 1:16.870

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 46 Marta Meehan 39.770

2 66 Ben Clendenning 40.00

3 95 Jeremy Sapola 40.350
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4 28 Kyle Kolat 41.220

5 57 Daniel Lust 41.670

6 102 Christopher Monahan 42.530

7 92 Alice Chen 42.540

8 3 Owen Rodgers 43.230

9 74 Ian Fischer 44.260

10 100 Lisa Taniguchi 44.470

11 68 Peter Prokhorov 44.480

12 97 Jillian Davies 46.830

13 11 Desmond Thatcher 48.330

14 35 Daniel O'Brien 48.460

15 19 Ceili Neorr 49.430

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 66 Ben Clendenning 1:36.270

2 28 Kyle Kolat 1:36.990

3 92 Alice Chen 1:38.260

4 46 Marta Meehan 1:38.760

5 95 Jeremy Sapola 1:40.010

6 3 Owen Rodgers 1:42.060

7 102 Christopher Monahan 1:42.660

8 100 Lisa Taniguchi 1:44.170

9 57 Daniel Lust 1:46.730

10 74 Ian Fischer 1:46.980

11 68 Peter Prokhorov 1:49.870

12 11 Desmond Thatcher 1:53.070

13 35 Daniel O'Brien 1:53.330

14 97 Jillian Davies 1:53.430

15 19 Ceili Neorr 2:06.80
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Elves Men
No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 83 Quinn Derheimer 53.60

2 9 Samir Ouchikh 53.770

3 87 Isabella Chen 53.920

4 52 Ariel Chun 53.970

5 34 Ethan Lin 56.930

6 10 Sofia Koons 1:00.570

7 72 Gabriel Shoykhet 1:01.130

8 18 Gabriel Rillotta 1:03.150

9 63 Kosuke Tomori-Carrier 1:08.390

10 104 Frank Stump 1:09.040

11 107 Kento Taniguchi 1:09.340

12 27 Shane Miller 1:09.510

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 87 Isabella Chen 36.030

2 83 Quinn Derheimer 36.490

3 52 Ariel Chun 36.570

4 34 Ethan Lin 37.650

5 9 Samir Ouchikh 37.90

6 10 Sofia Koons 40.780

7 72 Gabriel Shoykhet 41.070

8 18 Gabriel Rillotta 41.280

9 104 Frank Stump 43.580

10 107 Kento Taniguchi 44.520

11 63 Kosuke Tomori-Carrier 44.940

12 27 Shane Miller 45.670

12/7/2019 6:53:52 PM

2019 OHIO INVITATIONAL - 
HEARTLAND MEET



No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 83 Quinn Derheimer 1:24.390

2 9 Samir Ouchikh 1:25.190

3 52 Ariel Chun 1:25.630

4 87 Isabella Chen 1:28.150

5 34 Ethan Lin 1:29.390

6 72 Gabriel Shoykhet 1:35.90

7 10 Sofia Koons 1:36.040

8 18 Gabriel Rillotta 1:39.290

9 104 Frank Stump 1:44.830

10 27 Shane Miller 1:45.160

11 63 Kosuke Tomori-Carrier 1:47.170

12 107 Kento Taniguchi 1:56.760

Candy Canes Men
No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 105 Addison Yarosh 44.170

2 33 Veronica Sullivan 46.220

3 106 Joel Kittredge 48.270

4 43 Hasan Campion 48.680

5 44 Bryan Wang 50.510

6 62 Elliana Cho 50.610

7 45 Barbara Smith 50.690

8 20 Madeline Koons 51.20

9 60 Colin Miner 52.810

10 64 Dorothy Bennett 54.210

11 51 Kyle Erickson 55.290

12 75 Milo Ventura 55.690
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13 1 Jaken Lee 57.320

14 86 Keara Stump 1:14.750

15 76 Cailin Walsh 1:18.090

No. 222 Meters Best Time

1 105 Addison Yarosh 30.390

2 106 Joel Kittredge 31.850

3 43 Hasan Campion 32.010

4 33 Veronica Sullivan 32.920

5 44 Bryan Wang 33.480

6 45 Barbara Smith 33.570

7 20 Madeline Koons 34.680

8 62 Elliana Cho 34.730

9 60 Colin Miner 36.240

10 64 Dorothy Bennett 36.690

11 51 Kyle Erickson 37.090

12 75 Milo Ventura 37.210

13 1 Jaken Lee 37.690

14 86 Keara Stump 47.270

15 76 Cailin Walsh 51.290

No. 444 Meters Best Time

1 33 Veronica Sullivan 1:01.080

2 105 Addison Yarosh 1:01.170

3 62 Elliana Cho 1:02.270

4 43 Hasan Campion 1:02.490

5 45 Barbara Smith 1:02.920

6 106 Joel Kittredge 1:03.450

7 44 Bryan Wang 1:04.880

8 64 Dorothy Bennett 1:09.70

9 20 Madeline Koons 1:09.880
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10 75 Milo Ventura 1:12.590

11 60 Colin Miner 1:13.370

12 51 Kyle Erickson 1:13.580

13 1 Jaken Lee 1:19.590

14 86 Keara Stump 1:48.450

15 76 Cailin Walsh -

15 -1 -
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